# **Gaskell Recreation Ground Much Wenlock**

Corn Exchange, Much Wenlock, Shropshire, TF13 6AE 01952 727509 townclerk@muchwenlock-tc.gov.uk www.muchwenlock-tc.gov.uk

Members of the Gaskell Recreation Ground Much Wenlock

#### **MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE**

are invited to attend an **EXTRAORDINARY** meeting called by the Chairman

to be held at the

The Corn Exchange, Much Wenlock

commencing at 4.30 am on Friday 31 March 2017

for the purpose of transacting the following business

Date of issue: 24 March 2017

G Edgeumbe-Venning

Chairman

Gaskell Recreation Ground Much Wenlock

Issued by:

Sharon Clayton BA (Hons) Fellow ILCN

Secretary

# AGENDA

#### 1. CHAIRMAN'S WELCOME

#### 2. APOLOGIES

To receive apologies for absence

# 3. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

To receive any declarations of interest

# 4. MINUTES

To consider and approve the minutes from a meeting held on 3 March 2017

# 5. USAGE AGREEMENT WITH THE ACADEMY

To consider and approve a Usage Agreement between the Gaskell Recreation Ground Much Wenlock and William Brookes Academy Trust

#### 6. MANAGEMENT PLAN

To consider the Management Plan for the Gaskell Recreation Ground

#### 7. ACCESS BETWEEN SITES

To consider access between the William Brookes Academy Trust site and the Gaskell Recreation Ground

# 8. WENLOCK OLYMPIAN SOCIETY

To consider how to operate with the Wenlock Olympian Society on forthcoming Olympian Events